
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY MINISTRY CENTER COURSES 2020-21 
As of November 2, 2020  

 
ACTS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR DATES & TIMES 

Atlantic Northeast District 
Intro to Old Testament Annville CoB or 

Zoom 
Galen Hackman Tues: Sept 22, Oct 6, 20, Nov 10, 17, 2020 

6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Church of the Brethren 
History 

Stevens Hill CoB or 
ANE District Office 

Jeff Bach Thurs: Jan 7, 14, 28, Feb 11, 25, 2021 (make-up 
Mar 4);  6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Teaching & Learning in the 
Church 

ANE District Office Joe Detrick Thurs: Mar 25, Apr 8, 22, May 6, 20, 2021 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Mid-Atlantic District 
Intro to Old Testament Zoom Jeff Davidson Sat: Sept 12, 26, Oct 24, 2020 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 
Church of the Brethren 

History 
Zoom Jim Benedict Sat: Jan 30, Feb 13, Mar 6, 2021 (make-up Mar 13) 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 
Teaching & Learning in the 

Church 
Westminster CoB Charlotte Bear Sat: Mar 27, Apr 17, May 15, 2021 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 

Middle PA District 
Intro to Old Testament MPA District Office  Craig Gandy Tues: Sept 8, 22, Oct 6, 20, Nov 10, 2020 

6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Church of the Brethren 
History 

MPA District Office Craig Gandy Tues: Jan 5, 19, Feb 2, 16, Mar 2, 2021  
(make-up Mar 9); 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Teaching & Learning in the 
Church 

MPA District Office 
or Zoom 

Mark Liller Tues: Mar 23, Apr 6, 20, May 4, 18, 2021 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Southern PA District 
Intro to Old Testament Newville CoB John Hess Tues: Sept 22, Oct 6, 20, Nov 10, 17, 2020 

6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 
Church of the Brethren 

History 
Zoom Bill Waugh Tues: Jan 12, Feb 2, 16, Mar 2, 16, 2021  

(make-up Mar 23); 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 
Teaching & Learning in the 

Church 
Carlisle CoB Donita Keister Saturdays: March 20, April 10, May 1, 2021 

9:00 AM - 3:30 PM 

Western PA District 
Intro to New Testament WPA District Office Dale Leverknight Sat:  Aug 15, Aug 29, Sept 19, 2020, 9am-3:30pm 
Intro to Theology Independent Study Rob Wolf Fall 2020 
Preaching Rummel CoB Ruby Mader & 

Abby Shaffer 
Sat: Feb 13, 27, Mar 13, 2021, 9am-3:30pm 

Worship WPA District Office Ron St. Clair Sat: Apr 10, Apr 24, May 8, 2021, 9am-3:30pm 
Interpreting the Bible WPA District Office William Wenger Sat: May 22, June 5, June 19, 2021, 9am-3:30pm 

All Districts 
Communication Skills for 
Pastoral Ministry 

Carlisle CoB Ken Gibble Sat: Feb 20, March 27, 2021 
 9 AM – 3:30 PM 

TRIM LOCATION INSTRUCTOR DATES & TIMES 
CoB Polity & Practice Annville CoB or 

Zoom 
Randy Yoder Oct 23 -24 and Nov 13-14, 2020 

Fridays: 4 pm-9 pm; Saturdays; 8 am-5 pm 

GRADUATE LOCATION INSTRUCTOR DATES & TIMES 
Chronicles-Ezra-Nehemiah Zoom Steve Schweitzer Aug 28-29, Oct 16-17, Nov 13-14, 2020 

 
Brethren Beliefs & Practices Zoom Denise 

Kettering-Lane 
February 5-6, March 5-6, April 16-17, 2021 

TO REGISTER, CONTACT SVMC: HODGESK@ETOWN.EDU, OR 717-361-1450 


